used, the morphological behaviour at 10 and 20 m are about equal. It can be concluded
that the velocity boundary conditions in Sutrench should be derived with great care, and
separately for each water depth.

/':'?(H04%$(3-&->%#%&.

In Walstra et al. (1998) an extensive sensitivity analysis was carried out for physical
parameters. Apart from the wave parameters, these parameters included:
• Thickness of mixing layer Ds

• Wave related mixing coefficients Ew,bed and Ew, max

• Sediment characteristics d50, d90, ,ws

• Wave roughness height Rw

• Current roughness height Rc

!"#$%"&"'()"*)+,-./)0%1223&.)124)5#326%3. 78998 :";3<=3#/)9>>9
+1#-)???@)?2;3.-,'1-,"2)"*)-%3)&"2'.%"#3)124)6#"..A.%"#3),<$16-)"*);1#,"B.)$,-)43.,'2.

0 H O

• Reference level Za

Walstra et al. (1998) did not investigate the sensitivity to the physical parameters at various
water depths. They only investigated 20 m depth. In the present study sensitivity runs are
performed at 10 and 20 m depth.

Walstra et al. (1998) recommend to apply the sensitivity runs to a whole range of parameter
values (in the referred study only an increased and decreased value were considered). This
recommendation will be taken into account. The values are listed in Table A.5.

value 10% 50% 100% 150% 200%
x1 x2 Base run x3 x4

1 rc 0.002 0.005 0.010 0.015 0.020
2 rw 0.005 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100
3 za 0.005 0.025 0.050 0.075 0.100
4 D90 77.5 155 310 465 620

D50 52.5 105 210 315 420
ws 0.002 0.0085 0.0275 0.465 0.062

Table A.5 Overview of investigated physical process parameters

,-J%(&087@1%..(&Q

In Figure A.23 the results for the residual transports outside the trench are given. The
transports increase by 40 % when the wave roughness is doubled and not when the wave
roughness is halved. At a water depth of 10 m the wave roughness has much more effect on
the transports and the bottom changes than at 20 m depth.

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

10% 50% 100% 150% 200%

Suspended

Bedload

10 m

20 m

Figure A.23 Residual transports outside trench for 5 values of the wave roughness (water depths 10 m left
column, 20 m right column).

!"#$%"&"'()"*)+,-./)0%1223&.)124)5#326%3. 78998 :";3<=3#/)9>>9